
 
Page 1 of 2                  AM 16-061 
 
 
 

City of Palmer  
Action Memorandum No. 16-061 

 
Subject:  Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute a Six Month Contract 
Amendment for Dispatch Services with the Matanuska Susitna Borough in the Amount of 
$450,000.00. 
 
Agenda of:  August 23, 2016 
 
Council Action:  APPROVED 
 

Originator Information: 

Originator: City Manager  

Date: 8-9-16  Requested agenda date: September 13, 2016 
 

Department Information: 

Route to:  Department Director: 
 

Signature:  Date: 

  Community Development    

X  Finance 
 

 8-9-16 

X  Police Department 

 

 8-9-16 

  Public Works     

 

 

Approved for presentation by: 

  Signature:  Remarks: 

City Manager 
 

 

 

 

City Attorney   

City Clerk   
 

Certification of Funds: 

Total amount of funds listed in this legislation: $ 450,000 
 

This legislation (√): 
 Has no fiscal impact X Creates a positive impact in the amount of: $ 450,000 

  Negative impact in the amount of: $  
 

Funds are (√): 
X Budgeted Line item(s): 01-00-0-3422 Dispatch Revenue 
 Not budgeted Affected line item(s):  

 

General fund assigned balance (after requested budget modification): $  

Enterprise unrestricted net position (after requested budget modification): $  
 

Director of Finance Signature:  



 
Page 2 of 2                  AM 16-061 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Attachment(s):    
 Amendment to Dispatch Services Contract 
 Cooperative Services Agreement between the City of Palmer and Matanuska Susitna   
Borough for Dispatch Services. 
 

 
Summary statement: The City of Palmer has just concluded a one-year contract extension with 
the Mat Su Borough to provide emergency dispatch services.  That extension expired on June 30 
of 2016.  The Mat Su Borough has requested to extend the contract through December 31 of 
2016.  The six-month extension request is a result of the Borough releasing an RFP for a five-
year contract to provide dispatch services.  The successful proposer is anticipated, by the Mat Su 
Borough, to assume responsibility for dispatching by January 1 of 2017. 
 
The City of Palmer is the only entity reasonably positioned to provide emergency dispatch services 
to the Mat Su Borough during the period of July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.  In June of 
2016 the Mat Su Borough Assembly funded this six-month extension for $450,000.00.  Other than 
the duration of the agreement and overall price there are no substantive changes compared to 
past amendments.   
 
By way of comparison, previous extensions have been for one year while this is for six months.  
The last extension was for $863,823.00 for a year, or $431,911.50 every six months.  This current 
six-month extension is for $450,000.00.  
 
 
Administration recommendation: Authorize Action Memorandum 16-061 



 
 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH 
UNIFORM CONTRACT MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT 

 
 

 MSB Contract Number:   
 
Modification/Amendment/Change Order Number: ___2_____ Date Prepared: _6/29/16_________  
 
Project Name: _Dispatch Services                           _   
MSB Purchase Order Number: 2015-00002080   
 
Contractor/Consultant:__City of Palmer__________________________________ 
                
The following changes/modifications are hereby incorporated into the above referenced contract: 

 
Extend the Agreement for 6 months, in accordance with Article B – Term, from July 1, 2016 thru December 
31, 2016.   Total extension cost is $450,000 
 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
                
By signing below, the individual approves/accepts the terms of this document 

 
Accepted By:  _______________________________________________  Date____________________ 
   City of Palmer  
 
Verified By:          Date     

Finance Director 
 

Approved By:          Date     
Purchasing Officer 

               
 

Contract Summary 
 

Original Contract Amount: $848,550.00___  Previous Total: $1,712,373.90              
Previous Additions:  $863,823.90   This change Adds: $450,000.00               
Previous Deductions:   0.00____  New Contract Total:$ $2,162,373.90_           
 
Assembly Memorandum: AM#       16-053      authorizes this modification.  See 3.08.161 for Assembly 
Memorandum requirements to Contract Modifications.  (Reference MSB Code 3.08.170) 

  


















